

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 51568/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2023 in WA No. 305/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PRIYANKA BELAWADI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.143905/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.143903/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA No.143902/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 47467/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.144240/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.144237/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA No.144232/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 47464/2023 (IV-A)

Date : 26-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. Vignesh Aditya, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Permission to file Petition for Special Leave to Appeal is granted.
2. Applications seeking exemption from filing official translation are allowed.
3. Delay condoned.
4. Issue notice. Mr. D.L. Chidananda, learned Advocate on-Record who appears on caveat accepts notice on behalf of the State of Karnataka. Complete set of paper book be furnished to the learned counsel within one week.
5. Issue notice to the other respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
6. Tag with SLP (Civil) Nos.27984-88/2023.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS